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The following is contact information for the employment service agencies currently contracted 
with King County School-to-Work. Reference the Family Guide for Selecting an Employment 
Agency and the S2W Agency Primary Districts Served as interview tools.  

AtWork! 
Bellevue, WA 

https://atworkwa.org/ 
Michael Goodwill 
Director of Employment Services  
(425) 274-4053  
michaelg@atworkwa.org 

Daniel Harting 
Assistant Director of Mission Services  
(206) 949-0395  
danielh1@atworkwa.org 

Jenna Heberden 
Manager of Transition Services 
(425) 905-7322  
jennah@atworkwa.org 

 

 
ENSO 

Tukwila, WA 
https://www.enso.ws/ 

Tara Hull,  
DDA Program Manager  
(206) 829-2001 x306  
tara@enso.ws 

 
Highline College, Achieve 

Des Moines, WA 
https://achieve.highline.edu/ 

Stephanie Turpin  
Achieve Employment Coordinator  
(206) 592-4162  
sturpin@highline.edu 

Julie Pollard 
Director, Access, Inclusive Education and 
Employment  
(253) 592-3556   
jpollard@highline.edu  

 
Mainstay & SAILS 

Seattle, WA 
https://mainstay-sails.seattlecentral.edu/ 

Rebecca Jansson 
Director   
(206) 890-0140  
Rebecca.jansson@seattlecolleges.edu  
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Northwest Center 
Renton, WA 

https://www.nwcenter.org/ 
Lindsay Fisher 
Senior Director of Operations, Employment 
Services  
(206)-755-3589  
lfisher@nwcenter.org 

Peter Hendrickson 
School-to-Work Account 
Manager/Coordinator   
(206) 305-5950  
phendrickson@nwcenter.org  

 
Provail 

Seattle, WA 
https://provail.org/ 

Sarah Lowes 
Manager of Transition Services  
(425) 829-8662  
Sarahl@provail.org   

Lauren Rezayat 
Director of Employment Services  
(206) 826-1031  
laurenr@provail.org  

 
Puget Sound Personnel 

Bellevue, WA 
www.pspwork.com 

Laura Couts 
DVR Coordinator  
(425) 562-1231 ext. 3  
laura@pspwork.com 

Cathy Ann Mallman  
Operations Director  
(425) 562-1231, ext. 1  
cathyann@pspwork.com 

 
SAILS 

Carnation, WA 
www.sailswashington.com 

Richard Haller 
Director of Vocational Services  
(425) 658-001  
VocDirWA@sailsgroup.com  

 
Shoreline Community College 

Seattle, WA 
https://www.shoreline.edu 

Sue Anne Lemkin 
Program Manager  
(206) 546-5840  
slemkin@shoreline.edu 
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SKCAC Industries and Employment Services 
Kent, WA 

https://www.skcac.org 
Cella Borchers 
School-to-Work Employment Specialist  
(253)-395-1240 ext. 102  
cborchers@skcac.com 

Debbie Meyers, 
Executive Director  
(253) 395-1240 ext. 105  
Debbie@skcac.com  

 
Sunrise Services Inc. 

Mountlake Terrace, WA 
https://sunriseservicesinc.com 

David Gardoni 
Program Operations Manager  
(970) 376-1906  
Davidg@sunriseemail.com   

 

Supported Solution 
Seattle, WA 

www.supportedsolution.com 
Andrew Harmon 
CEO  
(806) 410-0717  
andrew@supportedsolution.com  

 
Trillium 

Auburn, WA 
https://trillium.org 

Leah Dennison 
Assistant Program Manager 
(509) 499-9571  
leah@trillium.org  

 
Vadis 

Tukwila, WA 
https://www.vadis.org 

Ben Geisen 
Program Manager 
(206) 445-4955 
Ben@vadis.org   

Katie Rivers,  
Program Manager – Project SEARCH  
(206) 243-8806 ext. 202 
Katie@vadis.org 
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Workathon 
Seattle, WA 

www.workathon.biz 
Eric Cheung  
Executive Director 
(206) 778-2714 
eric@workathon.biz  
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 2023-2024 S2W Employment Services Agency:
 Primary Districts Served
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  Auburn ● ● ● ● ● ●
  Bellevue ● ●
  Enumclaw ● ● ●
  Federal Way ● ●
  Highline ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
  Issaquah ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
  Kent ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
  Lake Washington ● ●
  Mercer Island ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
  Northshore ● ● ●
  Renton ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
  Riverview ● ● ●
  Seattle ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
  Shoreline ● ● ●
  Skykomish
  Snoqualmie Valley ● ● ●
  Tahoma ● ● ● ● ● ●
  Tukwila ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
  Vashon Island ●

  Selected for Specific District Transition Programs
  Participate in Agency Collaboration for District Identified Students

Check With King County School-to-Work Staff If You Have Any Questions:

Richard Wilson, Program Manager
Richard.Wilson@kingcounty.gov

(206) 263-9044

Cassie Glenn, Program Manager

cglenn@kingcounty.gov

(206) 263-7999

Emily Hart, Program Manager
Emily.Hart@kingcounty.gov

(206) 477-7661

TJ Protho, Program Manager

tprotho@kingcounty.gov

(206) 930-2496
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